Store

Store Name

SCM Name

February 2025 Champions Club Leaderboard

Must achieve 75% of available points and maintain OCPD over 25.0 to be eligible for the trip
Trip: 3 Night all inclusive resort at the Hard Rock in Cabo San Lucas, Mexico (April 9 - 12, 2026)

TOTAL
Points

BD0012
G00002
G00007
G00019
GO0036
GT0030
GMO0018
GT0020
1D0006
1D0016
BD0028
GMO0006
GMO0006
G00025
GT0002
GT0002
GT0015
GT0015
BD0034
FG0022
G00013
BD0009
BD0015
FG0005
FG0026
GM0013
GM0020
G00004
GO0035
GT0036
GT0149
BD0032
GMO0016
G0O0003
G00020
G00022
G00033
GT0023
GT0029
GT0032
IF0001
FG0013
GT0017
GT0173
FG0003
FG0003
FG0023
GO0001
GO0039
GT0013
GT0013
GT0022
GT0037
GT0150
GT1016
GZ0006
BD0016
BD0030
FG0009
FG0021
GMO0014
G00018
GT0033
GT1017
GZ0007
GZ0018
1D0002
BD0038
FG0008
FG0015
GMO0015
G00010
GO0015
G00027
G00028
GT0031
GZ0005
GZ0010
100001
BD0035
FG0012
G00014
G00021
G00034
G00037
G00041
GT0010
GZ0002
1D0003
1D0005
1D0005
BD0003
FG0016
GT0011
GT0011
GT0016
GT0021
GZ0003
GZ0020
BD0008
BD0017
BD0027
GMO0003
GMO0005
G00011
G00032
GT0018
GT0018
GT0115
1D0004

Greenville - Pelham Road
Asheville - Merrimon Avenue
Marion

Mills River

Beaufort

Cedar Hills

Lenoir

Frisco

Corbin

IN - West Lloyd Expressway
Clover

Charlotte - Rivergate
Charlotte - Rivergate
Waters Ave

Montrose

Montrose

Grand Junction

Grand Junction

Rock Hill 2

South Blanding
Charlotte Montford Road
Sumter - Alice Drive
Spartanburg - S. Pine Street
Springfield

Palatka

Belmont

Indian Land

Asheville - Sardis Road
Mt. Pleasant

Midvale

Green Valley Ranch

Two Notch

Northlake

Greenville - Wade Hampton
Asheville - Woodfin
Simpsonville

Myrtle Beach

South Jordan

Orem -1250 South

Heber City

Thomasville

Dover Rd

Draper

Highway 7

Hopkinsville

Hopkinsville

Beach Blvd.

Asheville - Hendersonville Rd.
Georgetown

Missoula

Missoula

Logan

ST George

Cottonwood Dr

N Longmont

Raleigh - Falls of Neuse Road
Spartanburg - 2645 Reidville
Columbia

Madison St

Paducah

Albemarle

Asheville - Sweeten Creek
Layton

Windsor

Garner

Hope Mills

Marietta

Rock Hill

Dickson

Bosley

Gastonia

Hickory

Seneca 2

Pooler

Arden

Kalispell

Holly Springs

Cameron

Walton

Killian Rd

Old Farmers

Seneca

Simpsonville

Pooler Parkway
Grovetown

Wheeler Rd

Great Falls

Raleigh - Six Forks Road
Vienna

London

London

Indian Trail

Fairview

Rock Springs

Rock Springs

Roy

Orem - 800 North
Knightdale

Southern Pines

Sumter - W. Liberty Street
New Bern

Waxhaw

Huntersville

Charlotte - Monroe Road
Wilkesboro
Morgantown

Kaysville

Kaysville

Thornton

Berea

TOLLEY, CHARLES
TRULL, JACOB
SHUMATE, LONNIE
INNES, JOHN

LALUK, NICK
ELLSWORTH, HARRISON JOSEPH
FELDER, DRAKE
HANKINS, KENNETH
MITCHELL, DAIMEN
BULLOCK, LARRY D
CORTESE, KAYSHAUN
COURTNEY, JOHNNY
BUROVAC, JOSEPH
JINKS, DEVEON
JENKINS, JONATHAN F
DARNALL, TYLER
SHEPARD, J D

GOMEZ, STEPHAN B
HAMMETT, GREGORY TODD
CABRAL, ADRIANO
JONES, PATRICK
RIVERA, LUIS
GRUBIAK, KEN
GONZALEZ, DAVID
ORTIZ, DANIEL
TERWILLIGER, LARRY
EFIRD, LESLIE
JACKSON, ADAM
DAVIS, GAVIN
TIBBITTS, JOEY
OLIVAS, JUNIOR
PRIMES, JARRETT
COLLINS, JACOB
MAJOR, KENDALL |
TRAVAGLINI, JACOB
NORRIS, JUSTIN
CARIELLO, MARK
BARKER, CONNOR
BALZLY, PEYTON
GREN, HEATHER
SINGLETON, DONALD BLAKE
HALL, JUNE

COPFER, ZACHARY
JESS, JORDAN
COONEY, JAMES
WELLS, LEE

HAINES, WALTER
BOUCHARD, ALEXANDER M
MONTANEZ, ARIELA
BUHLKE, ZACHARY
HARMON, MADELYN
ROBERTS, CURTIS
BASSETT, NICOLE MAE
GREEN, AUSTIN
PROM, DARA

SMITH, KIUAN
EBERLY, JACOB

SYKES, RAVEN
BISCHOFF, JAMES
PYRON, ALAN

MILLER, JOE

STANCIL, PIERRE
MAEA, ANDREW
MILLER, JUSTYN
PIZZARO, CHRISTINA
DANIS, TRACY
'WEBER, KYLE

EBERLY, JOHNATHAN
LONGO, MIKE
BOWEN, JOSH
RUMFELT, BRENNAN
HAMPTON, AARON
LOWREY, MATTHEW L
STRINGFIELD, JOSHUA
SULLIVAN, JOSEPH K
GALVIN, DAN
PIZZOLATO, VIC
PEARCE, DOUGLAS
VALLANDINGHAM, DERRICK
GILLIAM, CORTEZ
LITTLE, BO

BAILEY, BEAU
TRIPLETT, RACHAEL
MALAVE ORTIZ, SANDYBELL
WILLIAMS, CRYSTAL NAIL
MOSS, TERRELL
'WRONKOWSKI, SHANE D
JOINER, MATTHEW
STEELE, WAYNE K
BANKY, AISLYNN
WEST, ANTHONY
MORRISON, TERRY
DUNCAN, AARON
'WAGONER, JACOB M
KINNEY, ROB

RUST, TREVOR
SKOUSEN, TYLER
JONES, BARRY
COLEMAN, LEROY
REDDEN, JAWAN
LITTLETON, TREY
LACOMBE, CHRISTOPHER
WHITE, BONITA
AJAVON, ISAAC
SHEETS, JUSTIN
CATRON, TYLER
CARROLL, GAVIN

HILL, LOGAN
LAWSON, JAMES DAVID
BALL, JAKE

30
30
30
30
30
30
14
28
28
28
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
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24
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23
23
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

YTD
%
Earned
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
93%
93%
93%
93%
90%
90%
90%
90%
90%
90%
90%
90%
87%
87%
87%
83%
83%
83%
83%
83%
83%

>25
OCPD

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
NO
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

Feb-25
TOTAL

Points

15
15
15
15
15
15
14
15
15
15
14
12
12
12
12
12
15
15
11
11
12
15
15
13
15
11
15
15
10
12
11
12

9

9
13
15
15
11
12

9
15
10
10

9
12
12
12
14
15

7

7
12
12
15
15
11
12
10

9
12
15
12
15
13
11
13
11

5

8
10
10

5
15
11

9
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7
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9
13
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Vs
Budget
7
24
110
87

(46)
100

(133)
(133)

(46)

(28)
56

18
(141)

(21)

(20)

(51)

(14)

Avg Ticket
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Points Vs Budget

350
3.86
3.10
181

10.55

18.42

10.08
5.95
266
0.49
033
9.24
9.24

14.27
850
850
479
479
5.14

(0.29)
030

12.32

13.41
053

10.63
553
2.85

14.34

18.86
933
259

12.45
437

(0.84)
7.91
033
022

(0.96)
174

13.78
136
6.22
7.44

12.93
142
142
338
7.77
154
7.01
7.01
4.99
215
4.60
0.94

(7.58)

(5.99)
1.50
138
3.58
6.89
8.17
5.47

(6.17)

(3.83)
4.51
0.07
5.44

11.36

12.73
0.82

(2.98)

(0.74)

(7.95)
2.06

(7.11)

(3.29)
1.49

(1.06)

(1.81)

11.62

(2.37)

Claims / Oil Change

Points
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Vs

Target
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0.25
0.19
0.07
0.25
0.15
0.14
0.06
0.12
0.14
0.10
0.10
(0.12)
(0.12)
(0.94)
(0.63)
(0.63)
0.04
0.04
(0.16)
0.25
(0.08)
0.20
0.10
0.25
0.02
(5.14)
0.25
0.18
0.20
(0.12)
(0.00)
(0.02)
(0.84)
0.20
0.24
0.25
0.11
0.25
0.03
0.25
0.25
0.23
(0.24)
(0.73)
(0.30)
(0.30)
(3.93)
0.22
0.25
0.10
0.10
(0.58)
(0.12)

Points
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OSAT %

Vs Target

12.2%
0.9%
1.0%
9.9%
2.3%

17.0%
0.3%
2.4%
9.7%
8.7%
3.0%
2.3%
2.3%
13%
5.7%
5.7%
6.3%
6.3%
9.7%

11.1%
2.1%
7.0%
8.4%

(8.4%)

11.7%
5.0%
8.5%
5.6%

12.0%
5.5%

11.3%
6.1%

(5.7%)

(9.1%)

(2.7%)
1.4%

10.2%

12.0%

(19.0%)
6.7%
0.9%

11.4%
(3.0%)
(0.6%)
5.7%
5.7%
3.7%
2.3%
6.1%
(3.0%)
(3.0%)
3.8%
2.0%
6.7%
6.8%

10.0%
0.6%
6.2%
4.0%
1.4%
6.2%

17.0%
5.0%

(3.8%)
23%
(0.6%)
4.7%
(8.0%)
(1.5%)

14.1%

8.7%
(2.4%)
2.0%
0.1%
(2.1%)
0.8%
(0.6%)
8.7%

8.1%

(1.2%)
12.2%
(12.7%)

(5.2%)
13.4%
(21.9%)
(5.4%)
4.5%
1.1%
12.1%
7.5%
(6.5%)
(6.5%)
(1.1%)
2.7%

Labor %
Vs
Budget
2.4%
0.1%
0.8%
2.1%
3.2%
6.3%
- (0.7%)
2.9%
2.9%
5.8%
- (0.2%)
3.4%
3.4%
5.0%
2.8%
2.8%
0.4%
0.4%
- (7.6%)
0.0%
0.4%
0.5%
5.3%
2.5%
5.0%
- (0.4%)
2.3%
1.7%
1.5%
0.4%
- (0.4%)
7.5%
- (1.5%)
5.1%
2.7%
3.0%
2.5%
6.3%
- (0.1%)
- (4.2%)
1 1.2%
0.1%
1 3.8%
- (1.0%)
1 1.2%
1 1.2%
1 3.9%
- (0.0%)
1 6.0%
- (0.2%)
- (0.2%)
2.4%
1.5%
1.7%
0.2%
2.2%
1.3%
- (1.4%)
- (2.4%)
2.3%
5.1%
2.5%
5.3%
3.4%
2.2%
4.7%
2.3%
0.7%
1.0%
1.8%
4.1%
3.1%
1.3%
2.8%
4.1%
- (3.8%)
- (2.2%)
- (0.1%)
5.9%
2.2%
- (3.1%)
5.0%
6.9%
2.6%
0.0%
- (5.0%)
- (0.2%)
- (2.2%)

Points
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Store

Store Name

SCM Name

February 2025 Champions Club Leaderboard

Must achieve 75% of available points and maintain OCPD over 25.0 to be eligible for the trip
Trip: 3 Night all inclusive resort at the Hard Rock in Cabo San Lucas, Mexico (April 9 - 12, 2026)

TOTAL
Points

100008
BD0008
BD0024
GMO0001
GO0009
G00012
GT0001
GT0024
GT0025
GT0185
GT1015
GZ0019
BD0010
BD0013
BD0014
BD0019
BD0026
BD2902
GMO0017
GO0006
GO0008
GT1014
GZ0019
100010
BD0018
BD0025
GMO0004
GMO0011
GM0022
GT0026
GT0034
GT0112
GT0147
GT0188
GZ0009
BD0023
BD2901
FG0020
G00030
GZ0011
BD0033
FG0001
FG0001
FG0014
GMO0012
G00017
G00024
GT0028
GZ0014
100014
1D0015
GT0008
GT0009
GT0035
GT0113
GZ0012
100013
BD0022
G00026
G00029
GO0046
GT0005
GT0012
GT0027
GT0114
GT0114
1D0007
BD0031
FG0018
FG0019
GO0016
GT0004
GZ0015
1D0009
BD0020
FG0010
FG0025
GMO0002
GM0021
GMO0010
GT1009
1D0012
BD0004
BD0029
FG0006
FG0011
GO0005
GO0005
GO0031
GZ0013
100011
100011
BD0037
GMO0009
GT0119
FG0007
GMO0008
GMO0019
FG0024
BD0021
G00038
BD0007
GZ0008

Lebanon

Sumter - W. Liberty Street
New Bern

Winston Salem
Anderson

Anderson 2

Mesa Mall

Bountiful

Lehi

W Northern Ave

Pace

Garner

Boiling Springs

Indian Trail - Highway 74
Gastonia

Wilmington - Oleander Drive
Carolina Beach

Mint Hill

Sherrills Ford

Concord

Piedmont

FT Collins

Garner

Henderson - North Garden Mile
Indian Trail - Sun Valley
Kinston

Denver

High Point - Samet Drive
Kernersville

Pleasant Grove

West Valley

Pueblo

32nd Ave

Frontier Mall Rd

Chapel Hill

Greenville

Charlotte Cotswold
Tiny Town

Beaufort - Robert Smalls Pkwy
Rocky Mount

Florence - Beltline
Donelson

Donelson

Trenton Rd

Charlotte - Rozzelles Ferry
Pickens

Surfside

West Jordan

Wilson

Evansville - N. First Avenue
Evansville - N. Burkhardt
Great Falls

Great Falls

Saratoga Springs

Pueblo South

Smithfield

Newburgh

Jacksonville

Central

Williamston

Farrow Road

Fruita

Helena

Edwards

Westminster
Westminster
Campbellsville
Florence - Pamplico
Frederica

Paris

Clemson

Avon

Roanoke Rapids

Henderson - North Green Street

Harrisburg

Wilma Rudolph

North Blanding

Cornelius

Salisbury

High Point - North Main Street
Longmont

Evansville - N. Green River
Porters Neck

Shelby - Lafayette St
Franklin

Hill Crest

Charlotte - South End
Charlotte - South End
Conover

Goldsboro

Evansville - US 41 North
Evansville - US 41 North
Spartanburg - N. Pine St
Greensboro

Quebec St

Oak Grove

High Point - Sedgebrook Street
Lexington

SR16

Greenville

Moncks Corner
Kannapolis

Fuquay Varina

HAMPTON, NOAH L
FRANKLIN, BRANDON
FORD, BRIAN N
DEARMON, SOLOMON
WEBB, MICHAEL

MOORE II, GEORGE
STONEHOCKER, CHRISSY L
SPEELMAN, BRANDON
BALZLY, MADISON
STEWART, CHRISTOPHER
POWELL, GRACE

WITTS, MARILYN ANN
FORTENBERRY, MICHAEL
ALLIO, ANTHONY
WILLIAMS, BRADLEY
CARTER, AMYLYNN
PENNY, KEVIN

MYERS, LIAM

TAYLOR, KENNETH
JACKSON, JAY

BOSTON, STANLEY
MORRIS, SARAH

SMITH, JONATHAN
GOSS, JEREMY R

MILLER STARNES, THOMAS
WITHERSPOON, KHRISTIAN
MELTON, MISTY
LEONARD, JOSHUA ALAN
COLON, JOSHUA
STADTMAN, IAN LEE
NAVA, JUAN
MANZANARES, ALEJANDRO
INDOLINI, VINCENZO
GOODE, JAMES
GIANCOLA, BREE

ROUSE, LEE

CASTILLO, LUIS

DZUL, JAMIE

WOODLEY, BRANDON
VICK, WALTER ELLIS
PRINCE, SETH
BLACKMER, BEN
WHITSON, STEPHEN
HERMOSILLO, ESTEBAN
RADFORD, BROOKLYN MARIE
BARKLEY, AUSTIN
SMITH, CHRIS

OPOULOS, BRITTANY
CRUMEL, TEVIN

SWOPE, KYLE MATTHEW
TUCKER, TERRY N
GREEN, JOSHUA BRADLEY
WALKER, ARIK

ADAMS, JEREMY
GUERRA, ISAIAH
MARROW, CHRISTOPHER
WESTFALL, NATHAN
ELLIS, WESLEY

LUSK, JUSTIN

COE, ROGER

WILKINS, TERRELL
WYATT, CARL M

BALL, JESSE L

NEVERVE, BRETT
HARRISON, PATRICK
KARR, JACKSON
WALDEN, TRAVIS
HENNEGAN, RUDOLPH
COAKLEY, JUSTIN

HAKE, RHEANNON
COTHRAN C, JOSEPH CALEB
WINSTEAD, ESTAYVON
NEWELL, KRISTIN
MATTHEWS, ZACHARY
SCOTT, KEITH
ETHERIDGE, CLIFTON
CRAVEN, CHARLES
BARTLETT, ALEXIS
POIRIER, KENNETH

PARK, ADDISON ERIN
GOODELL, ASHLEY
TRISTAN, AEVYN
ROSENTHAL, MATTHEW J
HUNLEY, CHARLES
POWELL, RYAN
HUSCHKE, DAVID
CARNELL, JERAN
BRUNSON, BARRY
ACKERMAN, BRANSON
HUNTER, JUSTIN

CLARK, CASEY S

RAINS, COLE

GEROULD, SHI

CECIL, CHRISTIAN
FUENTES, MICHAEL
COLBERT, DEVON
MATTHEWS, LAMAYA
SHORTER, SOREN
NOFTELL, STEVEN MICHAEL
LANE BL, BIYON
MARSHALL, SHAUN
WILLIAMS, CHRISTOPHER R
GENSKE, DAVE

17
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

8
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
14

7
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
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YTD
%
Earned
57%
53%
53%
53%
53%
53%
53%
53%
53%
53%
53%
53%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
47%
47%
47%

>25
OCPD

NO
YES
NO
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
NO

Feb-25
TOTAL

Points
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0il Changes
Vs

Points  Budget
5 9
- (7)
- (32)
- (86)
- (60)
- (16)

5 89

5 64
- (47)

5 55

5 52
- (24)

5 18
- (99)
- (39)

5 112
- (31)
- (16)
- (122)
- (51)
- (65)
- (101)
- (24)
- (144)
- (97)
- (26)
- (23)
- (18)
- (78)

5 32
- (85)

5 197

75
5 14
- (35)
- (145)
- (14)
- (11)
- (27)
- (39)
5 33
- (62)
- (62)
- (238)
- (52)
- (39)
- (86)
- (106)
- (127)
- (118)
- (21)
41
65

w
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Avg Ticket
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Points Vs Budget

S (7.41)
$ 1336
$ (13.65)
(1.68)
0.56
1.74
(3.97)
(0.43)
11.96
0.69
15.28
13.50
(0.53)
6.39
(3.65)
(0.96)
0.06
4.04
18.33
6.46
3.77
4.88
13.50
1.52
12.72
16.21
0.13
2.45
11.52
(1.13)
10.15
(3.19)
(0.99)
11.73
9.02
4.53
4.77
(5.14)
9.88
3.88
(2.50)
(2.17)
(2.17)
(1.96)
5.82
5.60
1.47
5.38
2.63
(2.68)
(3.01)
(1.45)
(1.79)
(0.86)
(1.48)
(5.31)
9.83
821
(2.61)
(2.45)
(0.92)
(2.55)
(1.71)
(4.70)
0.79
0.79
(4.63)
(3.01)
1.13
(2.72)
(2.91)
(2.30)
(5.48)
(2.18)
7.60
(5.40)
(2.06)
8.84
(5.46)
(1.24)
(2.03)
(4.81)
(5.37)
(0.67)
(0.61)
2.40
(0.89)
(0.89)
(2.17)
1.49
(3.30)
(3.30)
(2.13)
(5.40)
(4.17)
(6.35)
(1.08)
(5.89)
(2.23)
$ (12.37)
$ (232)
$ (0.49)
$ (4.05)
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Vs
Target

$ 025
(0.15)
(1.03)
0.25
0.25
0.19
0.24
(0.36)
(0.31)
(0.23)
(0.03)
0.09
(0.33)
0.17
0.03
0.22
0.01
0.13
(1.24)
(0.52)
0.25
0.25
0.09
0.12
(0.02)
(0.66)
(0.08)
0.22
0.03
0.14
0.02
0.24
(0.76)
(4.51)
(0.14)
0.25
(0.19)
(0.02)
(0.32)
(0.45)
(0.45)
0.15
0.15
(0.23)
0.12
(0.65)
(1.20)
(0.34)
(4.11)
0.07
0.11

(0.21)

(0.04)
(0.35)
(0.05)
(1.50)
(4.43)
$ (371)
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OSAT %

Vs Target

4.5%
13.4%
12.5%
0.9%
8.6%
(7.1%)
(1.5%)
4.5%
5.9%
3.1%
7.9%
(21.9%)
(0.5%)
0.8%
5.9%
(8.7%)
12.0%
8.1%
7.2%
(2.0%)
5.6%
10.3%
(21.9%)
6.3%
9.4%
2.7%
2.4%
(8.6%)
(3.6%)
2.0%
12.5%
3.9%
2.1%
(23.0%)
0.3%
1.4%
5.9%
14.0%
(0.3%)
(0.1%)
(13.0%)
3.1%
3.1%
4.5%
6.7%
4.9%
6.5%
(8.0%)
9.0%
(6.3%)
(9.7%)
(6.3%)
1.0%
(3.0%)
1.1%
10.3%
(1.2%)
4.0%
10.6%
3.0%
6.3%
5.2%
2.7%
(5.9%)
(4.8%)
(4.8%)
(9.1%)
(11.0%)
7.6%
(1.2%)
7.3%
(11.2%)
4.1%
(4.4%)
(9.4%)
5.9%
1.8%
(1.4%)
9.9%
(0.2%)
9.8%
(4.9%)
(9.5%)
(4.6%)
(3.8%)
5.0%
0.3%
0.3%
2.2%
4.5%
(13.8%)
(13.8%)
(1.4%)
(13.3%)
13.4%
(8.0%)
(4.2%)
(3.0%)
(4.3%)
(13.8%)
8.9%
(7.3%)
(9.3%)

Labor %
Vs
Budget
5.3%
21%
0.7%
0.0%
1.9%
2.7%
- (1.8%)
1 1.9%
- (1.4%)
- (0.3%)
1 2.8%
1 1.5%
1 2.0%
- (2.4%)
- (1.1%)
1 0.6%
2.3%
1 1.7%
- (3.4%)
- (0.9%)
0.9%
2.4%
1.5%
0.9%
0.4%
1.4%
1.1%
2.7%
- (0.3%)
1.2%
1.1%
1 0.8%
- (1.7%)
1 3.0%
1 1.3%
- (1.8%)
- (1.0%)
1.9%
2.3%
1.7%
0.2%
- (0.9%)
- (0.9%)
1 0.4%
- (2.2%)
1 5.2%
1 0.4%
- (0.2%)
- (0.6%)
- (1.0%)
1 4.4%
1 0.3%
1 0.1%
- (3.1%)
1 0.8%
1 1.3%
1 2.7%
- (5.2%)
1 0.4%
1 0.5%
- (13.6%)
- (0.9%)
- (0.3%)
- (4.8%)
1 1.0%
1 1.0%
- (2.3%)
1 0.5%
1 0.1%
1 1.1%
- (0.4%)
- (4.0%)
1 0.0%
- (0.0%)
- (0.8%)
- (0.6%)
- (1.0%)
- (1.5%)
- (9.0%)
- (1.0%)
- (2.2%)
1 2.1%
- (4.9%)
- (2.1%)
- (2.5%)
- (4.5%)
1 1.0%
1 1.0%
1 0.1%
- (0.3%)
- (0.8%)
- (0.8%)
1 0.7%
- (4.2%)
- (0.1%)
- (5.3%)
- (6.4%)
1 0.7%
- (0.6%)
1 1.1%
- (1.5%)
- (3.3%)
- (2.9%)
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